
ULM (9-12,4-8 Sun Belt) -vs- App State (10-11,3-8 Sun Belt)
01/30/26 at Holmes Convocation Center, Boone, NC

 
 

 
 
ULM 78

App State 70

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 208
Site: Holmes Convocation Center, Boone, NC
Referees: Steven Michaluk, Trey Bowers, Natosha Harris

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
ULM 16 18 22 22 78
App State 12 15 17 26 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Mays-Prince,Nakiyah * 37 6-11 2-5 4-5 1-1 2 2 6 5 0 3 18
07 Ingram,J'Mani * 32 7-15 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 2 15
25 Shavers,Marcavia * 24 4-8 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 5 0 4 0 1 9
24 Inniss,Asjah * 20 1-5 0-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 5
11 Nichols,Keshunti * 17 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 2 3
09 Brown,Kamille 21 3-6 0-2 2-3 1-2 3 2 2 0 1 2 8
02 Gasaway,Marissa 13 4-4 0-0 0-1 4-1 5 3 0 1 1 0 8
35 Barclay,Asia 27 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 4 0 0 1 6
00 Jackson,Jazmine 8 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 Chomko,Katelyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-63 4-15 12-18 16-21 37 20 15 19 2 12 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 2-8   25.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-9   77.78 % 2-2   100.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 31-63   49.2 % 4-15   26.7 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Pericic,Elena * 32 5-11 2-7 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 7 1 1 14
00 Smith,Emma * 38 5-11 3-6 0-0 2-3 5 2 4 2 0 6 13
24 Mitchell,Daisia * 24 2-10 1-3 5-6 2-0 2 4 2 2 0 4 10
17 Atli,Feryal Defne * 22 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 3 1 0 8
34 Hege,Emily * 11 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
10 Burton,Jada 30 6-8 0-1 4-6 1-2 3 2 4 0 0 1 16
30 Biel,Addie 15 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 3
23 Stoker,Riley 20 0-2 0-2 2-2 3-2 5 1 2 0 1 0 2
03 Roman,Isa 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
32 McCrary,Zoe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 6-21 18-24 13-21 34 19 14 18 3 12 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-4   0.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 4-5   80.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 6-21   28.6 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Mitchell,Daisia Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
09:49 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
09:13 TURNOVER  by SMITH,EMMA

STEAL  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 09:13
TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 09:09

09:03 TURNOVER  by HEGE,EMILY
STEAL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 09:03
TURNOVER  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 08:59

08:59 STEAL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
08:45 TURNOVER  by PERICIC,ELENA

STEAL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 08:45
GOOD LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 08:30 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by INNISS,ASJAH --

08:16 TURNOVER  by PERICIC,ELENA
STEAL  by INGRAM,J'MANI 08:16
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:53 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HEGE,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:36 SUB OUT by PERICIC,ELENA
07:36 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 07:36
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 07:36
FOUL  by INNISS,ASJAH 07:18

07:16 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DAISIA
-- REBOUND OFF by STOKER,RILEY

07:03 TURNOVER  by HEGE,EMILY
STEAL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:03
MISS 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:55 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
06:55 SUB OUT by HEGE,EMILY
06:55 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA
06:55 SUB IN by BIEL,ADDIE
06:37 MISS 3PTR by STOKER,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,DAISIA
06:32 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 06:01 4-5 H 1

05:41 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,JADA(in the paint)
05:24 FOUL  by BIEL,ADDIE
05:24 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
05:24 SUB OUT by BIEL,ADDIE
05:24 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
05:24 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA

SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 05:24
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 05:24
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 05:24
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 05:24
TURNOVER  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 05:24

05:08 TURNOVER  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZMINE 04:54
REBOUND OFF by GASAWAY,MARISSA --

04:51 FOUL  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51



04:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
04:51 SUB IN by HEGE,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by GASAWAY,MARISSA 04:48 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by BARCLAY,ASIA --

04:29 MISS JUMPER by PERICIC,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,J'MANI --
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 04:20 8-7 V 1

04:01 MISS LAYUP by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAZMINE(in the paint) 03:48
REBOUND OFF by GASAWAY,MARISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by GASAWAY,MARISSA(in the paint) 03:44 10-7 V 3

03:29 MISS 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
-- REBOUND OFF by STOKER,RILEY

03:26 SUB OUT by BURTON,JADA
03:26 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
03:26 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA
03:26 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA

SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 03:26
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 03:26
SUB OUT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 03:26
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 03:26

03:18 MISS 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 03:07 12-7 V 5

02:48 MISS JUMPER by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,EMMA

FOUL  by INNISS,ASJAH 02:40
02:40 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
02:40 SUB IN by BIEL,ADDIE
02:40 SUB OUT by HEGE,EMILY
02:40 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA
02:22 12-10 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by BURTON,JADA
02:01 FOUL  by BIEL,ADDIE
02:01 SUB OUT by BIEL,ADDIE
02:01 SUB IN by MCCRARY,ZOE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 02:01
SUB IN by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 02:01
SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 01:56
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 01:56
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAMILLE(in the paint) 01:52 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by BARCLAY,ASIA --

01:36 TURNOVER  by MCCRARY,ZOE
01:27 FOUL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
01:27 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
01:27 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by BARCLAY,ASIA(in the paint) 01:22
01:22 BLOCK  by PERICIC,ELENA

REBOUND OFF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 01:07
REBOUND OFF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
GOOD TIPIN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 00:59 16-10 V 6

00:45 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAMILLE --
MISS JUMPER by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA
FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 00:03

00:03 SUB OUT by BURTON,JADA
00:03 SUB IN by HEGE,EMILY

SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 00:03
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 00:03



SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 00:03
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 00:03

00:03 16-11 V 5 GOOD FT by PERICIC,ELENA
00:03 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by PERICIC,ELENA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
10:00 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCRARY,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA

FOUL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 09:42
09:28 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BARCLAY,ASIA(in the paint) 09:16 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --

09:02 TURNOVER  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
STEAL  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 09:02
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 08:54
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,J'MANI --
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 08:51

08:51 BLOCK  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
REBOUND OFF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 08:45 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by BARCLAY,ASIA --

08:14 20-14 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by BARCLAY,ASIA(in the paint) 07:47 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by BROWN,KAMILLE --

07:37 MISS 3PTR by HEGE,EMILY
BLOCK  by BROWN,KAMILLE 07:37
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI --
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:31 24-14 V 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,KAMILLE --

07:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
07:29 SUB OUT by HEGE,EMILY
07:29 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA
07:29 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY

SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 07:29
SUB OUT by BARCLAY,ASIA 07:29
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 07:29
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 07:29

07:11 MISS JUMPER by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,J'MANI --
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 06:58

06:58 BLOCK  by STOKER,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA

FOUL  by INGRAM,J'MANI 06:38
06:38 24-15 V 9 GOOD FT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
06:38 24-16 V 8 GOOD FT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE

TURNOVER  by INGRAM,J'MANI 06:23
06:23 STEAL  by PERICIC,ELENA

SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 06:07
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 06:07

06:02 TURNOVER  by PERICIC,ELENA
STEAL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:02
GOOD JUMPER by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH(fastbreak) 05:57 26-16 V 10

05:35 26-18 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JADA(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 05:24
05:24 SUB OUT by PERICIC,ELENA
05:24 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
05:24 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA
05:24 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 05:24
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 05:24

05:13 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DAISIA
REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAMILLE(in the paint) 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,JADA
FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
04:44 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA

SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 04:44
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 04:44

04:44 26-19 V 7 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
04:44 26-20 V 6 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA

GOOD LAYUP by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 04:29 28-20 V 8
04:13 28-22 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PERICIC,ELENA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARCLAY,ASIA 03:55
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 03:55
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 03:55
REBOUND OFF by GASAWAY,MARISSA --
GOOD TIPIN by GASAWAY,MARISSA(in the paint) 03:49 30-22 V 8

03:49 FOUL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
MISS FT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EMMA
03:45 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
03:45 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE

SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 03:45
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 03:45

03:26 30-24 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,JADA

03:09 FOUL  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
03:09 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ISA
03:09 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
03:09 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY
03:09 SUB IN by BIEL,ADDIE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:54
REBOUND OFF by GASAWAY,MARISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by GASAWAY,MARISSA(in the paint) 02:49 32-24 V 8

02:33 TURNOVER  by PERICIC,ELENA
STEAL  by BARCLAY,ASIA 02:33
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:29 34-24 V 10
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --

02:16 MISS 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
MISS JUMPER by BARCLAY,ASIA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEL,ADDIE
FOUL  by GASAWAY,MARISSA 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by BURTON,JADA
01:38 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
01:38 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA
01:38 SUB IN by HEGE,EMILY

SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 01:38
SUB OUT by BARCLAY,ASIA 01:38
SUB OUT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 01:38
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 01:38
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 01:38
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 01:38

01:38 MISS FT by BIEL,ADDIE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:38 34-25 V 9 GOOD FT by BIEL,ADDIE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 01:38
SUB IN by CHOMKO,KATELYN 01:38
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA
00:43 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PERICIC,ELENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,EMMA
TURNOVER  by INNISS,ASJAH 00:22

00:22 SUB OUT by BIEL,ADDIE
00:22 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY

SUB OUT by CHOMKO,KATELYN 00:22
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 00:22

00:07 MISS 3PTR by ROMAN,ISA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZMINE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PERICIC,ELENA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
10:00 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ISA
10:00 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 10:00
SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 10:00
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 10:00
SUB IN by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 09:45
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI --
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI(in the paint) 09:42 36-27 V 9

09:42 FOUL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
09:42 SUB OUT by PERICIC,ELENA
09:42 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY

GOOD FT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 09:42 37-27 V 10
FOUL  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 09:12

09:12 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
09:12 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA
09:12 MISS FT by HEGE,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:12 37-28 V 9 GOOD FT by HEGE,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 08:57 40-28 V 12
08:41 40-30 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERICIC,ELENA
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 08:38
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 08:38
MISS LAYUP by BARCLAY,ASIA(in the paint) 08:22
REBOUND OFF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
GOOD TIPIN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 08:17 42-30 V 12

08:09 MISS 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
-- REBOUND OFF by STOKER,RILEY

FOUL  by INGRAM,J'MANI 08:00
08:00 SUB OUT by HEGE,EMILY
08:00 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA
07:55 MISS JUMPER by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE

REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
MISS 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 07:48
REBOUND OFF by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



07:41 FOUL  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
07:41 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
07:41 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
07:41 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA
07:41 SUB IN by BIEL,ADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 07:36 44-30 V 14
ASSIST  by BARCLAY,ASIA --

07:20 44-32 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BIEL,ADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,JADA

FOUL  by BARCLAY,ASIA 07:20
MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEL,ADDIE
06:48 MISS LAYUP by BIEL,ADDIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,ISA
FOUL  by BARCLAY,ASIA 06:47
SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 06:47
SUB OUT by BARCLAY,ASIA 06:47
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 06:47
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 06:47

06:47 MISS FT by ROMAN,ISA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:47 44-33 V 11 GOOD FT by ROMAN,ISA
GOOD LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 06:25 46-33 V 13
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:23

06:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:01 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GASAWAY,MARISSA 06:01
REBOUND DEF by GASAWAY,MARISSA --
MISS LAYUP by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 05:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:51 SUB OUT by BURTON,JADA
05:51 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY
05:51 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ISA
05:51 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA
05:43 FOUL  by BIEL,ADDIE
05:43 SUB OUT by BIEL,ADDIE
05:43 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE

GOOD LAYUP by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 05:41 48-33 V 15
ASSIST  by INGRAM,J'MANI --

05:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:35

05:24 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
MISS JUMPER by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKER,RILEY
FOUL  by GASAWAY,MARISSA 05:11

05:11 48-34 V 14 GOOD FT by STOKER,RILEY(fastbreak)
05:11 48-35 V 13 GOOD FT by STOKER,RILEY(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 05:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by INGRAM,J'MANI 04:52

04:52 STEAL  by SMITH,EMMA
04:24 48-37 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JADA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE

FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 04:11
SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 04:11
SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 04:11
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 04:11



SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 04:11
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 04:11
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 04:11

04:11 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by BURTON,JADA
04:11 48-39 V 9 GOOD FT by BURTON,JADA

TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 04:06
04:06 STEAL  by SMITH,EMMA
04:06 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
04:06 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA
03:51 TURNOVER  by PERICIC,ELENA

STEAL  by BROWN,KAMILLE 03:51
03:46 FOUL  by SMITH,EMMA
03:46 SUB OUT by PERICIC,ELENA
03:46 SUB IN by STOKER,RILEY

GOOD FT by INNISS,ASJAH 03:46 49-39 V 10
MISS FT by INNISS,ASJAH 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
03:20 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,DAISIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,JADA
03:15 49-41 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JADA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 02:57
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAMILLE --

02:53 FOUL  by BURTON,JADA
GOOD FT by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:53 50-41 V 9
MISS FT by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
02:40 MISS 3PTR by STOKER,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,EMMA
02:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,EMMA

STEAL  by INNISS,ASJAH 02:31
02:12 FOUL  by STOKER,RILEY

GOOD FT by INNISS,ASJAH 02:12 51-41 V 10
GOOD FT by INNISS,ASJAH 02:12 52-41 V 11
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 02:12
SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 02:12
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 02:12
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 02:12
FOUL  by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
02:03 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA
02:03 MISS FT by BURTON,JADA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:03 52-42 V 10 GOOD FT by BURTON,JADA
02:03 SUB OUT by BURTON,JADA
02:03 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA
02:00 FOUL  by PERICIC,ELENA

MISS FT by INGRAM,J'MANI(fastbreak) 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by INGRAM,J'MANI(fastbreak) 02:00 53-42 V 11

02:00 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ISA
02:00 SUB IN by BURTON,JADA

SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 02:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 02:00
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 02:00

01:40 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 01:40
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 01:40

01:38 MISS LAYUP by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE

01:33 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,JADA



REBOUND DEF by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKER,RILEY
00:57 53-44 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STOKER,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMILLE 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EMMA
00:23 FOUL  by PERICIC,ELENA
00:23 TURNOVER  by PERICIC,ELENA
00:23 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
00:23 SUB OUT by PERICIC,ELENA
00:23 SUB IN by ROMAN,ISA
00:23 SUB IN by MCCRARY,ZOE

SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 00:23
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 00:23
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 00:23
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 00:23
SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 00:23
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 00:23
TURNOVER  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 00:22

00:22 STEAL  by BURTON,JADA
00:15 TURNOVER  by ROMAN,ISA

SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 00:15
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 00:15
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZMINE 00:09 56-44 V 12
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
10:00 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ISA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCRARY,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAISIA

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZMINE 09:48 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --

09:27 TURNOVER  by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZMINE 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EMMA
08:55 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,DAISIA

-- ASSIST  by STOKER,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 08:41 61-47 V 14

08:13 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
STEAL  by INGRAM,J'MANI 08:13
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,JADA
FOUL  by BARCLAY,ASIA 08:00

08:00 SUB OUT by STOKER,RILEY
08:00 SUB IN by PERICIC,ELENA
08:00 SUB OUT by ATLI,FERYAL DEFNE
08:00 SUB IN by BIEL,ADDIE
08:00 61-48 V 13 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA(fastbreak)
08:00 MISS FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
FOUL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:43
TURNOVER  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:43

07:43 FOUL TECH by MITCHELL,DAISIA
07:43 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,DAISIA

GOOD FT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:43 62-48 V 14
MISS FT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 07:43
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 07:43
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31
TURNOVER  by INGRAM,J'MANI 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by SMITH,EMMA
07:26 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:05 FOUL  by BURTON,JADA

GOOD FT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 07:05 63-48 V 15
MISS FT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEL,ADDIE
06:44 63-50 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JADA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by INNISS,ASJAH 06:35
06:35 STEAL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
06:26 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by INNISS,ASJAH --
06:12 FOUL  by PERICIC,ELENA

SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 06:12
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 06:12
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 06:12
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 06:12
GOOD FT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:12 64-50 V 14
GOOD FT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:12 65-50 V 15
GOOD FT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:12 66-50 V 16
SUB OUT by BARCLAY,ASIA 06:12
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 06:12

06:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:00 66-52 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JADA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 05:46
05:46 STEAL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
05:38 MISS LAYUP by BIEL,ADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAMILLE --
05:37 FOUL  by SMITH,EMMA

TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 05:20
05:20 STEAL  by SMITH,EMMA

05:16 66-54 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,DAISIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAMILLE(in the paint) 04:59 68-54 V 14

04:39 68-56 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by PERICIC,ELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,DAISIA

FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 04:12
TURNOVER  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 04:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 04:12
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 04:12
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 04:12
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 04:12
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 04:12
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 04:12
FOUL  by GASAWAY,MARISSA 04:01

04:01 68-57 V 11 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA
04:01 68-58 V 10 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DAISIA

GOOD LAYUP by INNISS,ASJAH(in the paint) 03:52 70-58 V 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:50
SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 03:43
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 03:43

03:34 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,DAISIA

03:34 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 03:34
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 03:34



GOOD JUMPER by BARCLAY,ASIA 03:13 72-58 V 14
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --

03:02 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DAISIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:55 72-61 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,EMMA

TURNOVER  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 02:45
02:45 STEAL  by SMITH,EMMA
02:41 72-63 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAMILLE(in the paint) 02:24 74-63 V 11
02:24 FOUL  by BIEL,ADDIE

SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 02:24
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 02:24
GOOD FT by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:24 75-63 V 12
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 02:24
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 02:24

02:13 75-66 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by BIEL,ADDIE

SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 02:02
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 02:02
FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 01:59
TURNOVER  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 01:59
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 01:59
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 01:59

01:49 75-69 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 01:24 78-69 V 9
ASSIST  by INGRAM,J'MANI --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:23

01:08 TURNOVER  by PERICIC,ELENA
STEAL  by BROWN,KAMILLE 01:08
TURNOVER  by GASAWAY,MARISSA 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by MITCHELL,DAISIA
00:41 MISS 3PTR by PERICIC,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
TURNOVER  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 00:22

00:22 STEAL  by SMITH,EMMA
SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 00:22
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 00:22
FOUL  by BROWN,KAMILLE 00:20
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 00:20
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by BURTON,JADA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:20 78-70 V 8 GOOD FT by BURTON,JADA


